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Number 9- 15.12.23.23 

Value for the half term 

Compassion 

 

Season's Greetings 

 



The children will be breaking up from school for the Christmas break on Friday 22nd December at 

1.30pm.  We wish you all a good Christmas and a happy new year.  We will be welcoming the children 

back to school on Tuesday 9th January 2024.  

Christmas service 

 

The whole school will be back in church on Monday 18th December for our Christmas service.  All 

year groups will be involved in this service and Reception will play an important part in retelling the 

Christmas story. The service will begin 10am and it would be lovely to see you all there.  

Christmas Parties 

 

Children in all year groups will be having their Christmas party on the afternoon of Thursday 21st 

December. Your child will need to bring in some party food for themselves for the party. The party 

will take place after lunchtime so please don’t send in too much food. Also, your child can bring a 

party outfit to get changed into at the start of the afternoon.  



Staff changes 

Mr Bhatti will be leaving Holy Trinity at the end of next week. This is both happy and sad news as Mr 

Bhatti has been successful in gaining a promotion as Deputy Head at St Michael’s CE Primary, Bartley 

Green. We are delighted for Mr Bhatti but sad that he will be leaving us.  Mr Bhatti has been 

Assistant Head here for just over 2 years and has made a positive impact across the school both as 

class teacher and as a senior leader. I am sure that you will join with me to wish Mr Bhatti all the best 

as he moves to his new school.  

Mrs Saran, Reception teacher, has been successful in becoming our new Assistant Head. She will be 

starting that position in January.  

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Monday 18th December - Christmas service in Church at 10am 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Dinner  

Thursday 21st December - Christmas parties for all year groups in the afternoon 

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas at 1.30pm 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 

Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 



Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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